

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$938,660.00		\$984,401.53
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$52,921.30	\$52,921.30	\$36,125.00	\$36,125.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,765.00	\$1.15	\$6,629.75	\$5.00	\$28,825.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,476.00	\$0.65	\$959.40	\$0.50	\$738.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	380.00	\$19.80	\$7,524.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00
	1205	Unclassified excavation (sidewalk); complete as specified	Cubic Yards	270.00	\$29.50	\$7,965.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
	1230	Ground stabilization fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,145.00	\$2.05	\$2,347.25	\$1.80	\$2,061.00
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,023.00	\$59.15	\$297,110.45	\$52.61	\$264,260.03
	1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	272.00	\$89.65	\$24,384.80	\$77.10	\$20,971.20
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	891.00	\$8.25	\$7,350.75	\$5.50	\$4,900.50

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,870.00	\$6.75	\$46,372.50	\$6.43	\$44,174.10
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	701.00	\$7.20	\$5,047.20	\$6.85	\$4,801.85
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	40.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	108.00	\$3.10	\$334.80	\$3.00	\$324.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$10.30	\$164.80	\$10.00	\$160.00
	1570	Turf restoration (sidewalk); complete as specified	Square Yards	1,524.00	\$8.25	\$12,573.00	\$7.95	\$12,115.80
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$51.00	\$357.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,627.00	\$2.00	\$9,254.00	\$2.10	\$9,716.70
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	15.00	\$61.75	\$926.25	\$14.50	\$217.50
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	261.00	\$12.35	\$3,223.35	\$14.00	\$3,654.00
	1810	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	684.00	\$12.35	\$8,447.40	\$14.00	\$9,576.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	33.00	\$2.60	\$85.80	\$2.50	\$82.50

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	470.00	\$41.60	\$19,552.00	\$40.45	\$19,011.50
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	960.00	\$1.20	\$1,152.00	\$1.00	\$960.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,700.00	\$1.20	\$4,440.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00
	1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$8.50	\$748.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
	1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	22.00	\$13.00	\$286.00	\$11.00	\$242.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$74.50	\$5,960.00
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.90	\$535.00	\$2,086.50	\$717.00	\$2,796.30
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$72.00	\$1,368.00	\$85.00	\$1,615.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	227.00	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$2.50	\$567.50
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	591.00	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$105.50	\$62,350.50
	3008	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,617.00	\$145.00	\$234,465.00	\$184.00	\$297,528.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	124.94	\$255.00	\$31,859.70	\$350.00	\$43,729.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$565.00	\$6,215.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
	3208	Furnish and install 18" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
	3218	Furnish and install 18" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00	\$324.00	\$1,296.00
	3308	Furnish and install connection to existing 18" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,035.00	\$6,070.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,205.00	\$1.80	\$3,969.00	\$1.71	\$3,770.55
	3801	Abandon 6" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	149.00	\$29.00	\$4,321.00	\$5.00	\$745.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$540.00
	3810	Abandon 18" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	584.00	\$11.00	\$6,424.00	\$15.00	\$8,760.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
	3860	Abandon 4" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$47.00	\$1,457.00	\$4.00	\$124.00
	4021	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	9.00	\$132.00	\$1,188.00	\$80.00	\$720.00
	4023	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$103.00	\$30,900.00	\$110.50	\$33,150.00
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	82.00	\$111.00	\$9,102.00	\$65.50	\$5,371.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,171.00	\$3,513.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$628.00	\$628.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$244.00	\$244.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,642.00	\$1,642.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.	
					4075 Eaton Road			
					Green Bay, WI 54311			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,145.00	\$5,145.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Bid Total:						\$938,660.00		\$984,401.53

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,096,851.05		\$1,221,604.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,765.00	\$4.00	\$23,060.00	\$1.05	\$6,053.25
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,476.00	\$0.75	\$1,107.00	\$0.65	\$959.40
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	380.00	\$16.00	\$6,080.00	\$20.25	\$7,695.00
	1205	Unclassified excavation (sidewalk); complete as specified	Cubic Yards	270.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00
	1230	Ground stabilization fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,145.00	\$2.00	\$2,290.00	\$2.10	\$2,404.50
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,023.00	\$58.00	\$291,334.00	\$60.35	\$303,138.05
	1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	272.00	\$82.00	\$22,304.00	\$91.50	\$24,888.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	891.00	\$10.00	\$8,910.00	\$8.40	\$7,484.40

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,870.00	\$6.65	\$45,685.50	\$6.90	\$47,403.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	701.00	\$7.15	\$5,012.15	\$7.35	\$5,152.35
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	40.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	108.00	\$3.15	\$340.20	\$3.15	\$340.20
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$10.50	\$168.00	\$10.50	\$168.00
	1570	Turf restoration (sidewalk); complete as specified	Square Yards	1,524.00	\$10.00	\$15,240.00	\$8.40	\$12,801.60
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$52.00	\$364.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,627.00	\$3.00	\$13,881.00	\$2.50	\$11,567.50
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	261.00	\$15.00	\$3,915.00	\$13.00	\$3,393.00
	1810	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	684.00	\$14.00	\$9,576.00	\$13.00	\$8,892.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	33.00	\$8.00	\$264.00	\$3.00	\$99.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	470.00	\$57.00	\$26,790.00	\$42.50	\$19,975.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	960.00	\$1.05	\$1,008.00	\$1.05	\$1,008.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,700.00	\$1.05	\$3,885.00	\$1.05	\$3,885.00
	1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$10.50	\$924.00	\$10.50	\$924.00
	1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	22.00	\$11.50	\$253.00	\$12.00	\$264.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.90	\$500.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,950.00
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	227.00	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$3.15	\$715.05
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	591.00	\$115.00	\$67,965.00	\$150.00	\$88,650.00
	3008	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,617.00	\$207.00	\$334,719.00	\$235.00	\$379,995.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	124.94	\$330.00	\$41,230.20	\$405.00	\$50,600.70
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00
	3208	Furnish and install 18" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
	3218	Furnish and install 18" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$175.00	\$8,050.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
	3308	Furnish and install connection to existing 18" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,205.00	\$2.00	\$4,410.00	\$2.00	\$4,410.00
	3801	Abandon 6" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	149.00	\$30.00	\$4,470.00	\$5.00	\$745.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
	3810	Abandon 18" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	584.00	\$15.00	\$8,760.00	\$12.00	\$7,008.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
	3860	Abandon 4" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$5.00	\$155.00
	4021	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
	4023	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	82.00	\$105.00	\$8,610.00	\$115.00	\$9,430.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
						Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Bid Total:						\$1,096,851.05		\$1,221,604.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,300,000.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$60,767.49	\$60,767.49
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,765.00	\$1.06	\$6,110.90
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,476.00	\$0.63	\$929.88
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	380.00	\$20.34	\$7,729.20
	1205	Unclassified excavation (sidewalk); complete as specified	Cubic Yards	270.00	\$30.27	\$8,172.90
	1230	Ground stabilization fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,145.00	\$2.11	\$2,415.95
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,023.00	\$60.66	\$304,695.18
	1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	272.00	\$91.96	\$25,013.12
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$316.73	\$3,484.03
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	891.00	\$8.39	\$7,475.49

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,870.00	\$6.95	\$47,746.50
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	701.00	\$7.39	\$5,180.39
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	40.00	\$42.23	\$1,689.20
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	108.00	\$3.17	\$342.36
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$10.56	\$168.96
	1570	Turf restoration (sidewalk); complete as specified	Square Yards	1,524.00	\$8.39	\$12,786.36
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$158.00	\$1,106.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$53.00	\$371.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,627.00	\$4.43	\$20,497.61
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	15.00	\$63.35	\$950.25
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	261.00	\$12.67	\$3,306.87
	1810	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	684.00	\$12.67	\$8,666.28
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	33.00	\$2.64	\$87.12

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	470.00	\$42.71	\$20,073.70
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	960.00	\$1.06	\$1,017.60
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,700.00	\$1.06	\$3,922.00
	1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	88.00	\$10.56	\$929.28
	1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	22.00	\$11.61	\$255.42
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.90	\$956.00	\$3,728.40
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	227.00	\$4.00	\$908.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	591.00	\$170.00	\$100,470.00
	3008	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,617.00	\$270.00	\$436,590.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	124.94	\$421.00	\$52,599.74
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$1,039.00	\$11,429.00
	3208	Furnish and install 18" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,371.00	\$2,742.00
	3218	Furnish and install 18" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$804.00	\$1,608.00
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	46.00	\$121.00	\$5,566.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$136.00	\$2,040.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$43.00	\$215.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,167.00	\$4,668.00
	3308	Furnish and install connection to existing 18" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,273.00	\$2,546.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,205.00	\$2.16	\$4,762.80
	3801	Abandon 6" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	149.00	\$25.00	\$3,725.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
	3810	Abandon 18" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	584.00	\$25.00	\$14,600.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
	3860	Abandon 4" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
	4021	Furnish and install new 6" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	9.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
	4023	Furnish and install new 8" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$178.00	\$53,400.00
	4044	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	82.00	\$130.00	\$10,660.00
	4051	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
	4255	Furnish and install 8" water main cap; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$301.00	\$301.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,818.00

Contract 22-13 - Witzel Avenue Sanitary Sewer Construction (#8137055)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,427.00	\$5,427.00
	4950	Water main utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Total:						\$1,300,000.00